Mayor Nolan offered a motion to move on the adoption of the following Resolution:

## R-12-160 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF UNUSED ESCROW FUNDS

**WHEREAS**, the Borough Clerk of the Borough of Highlands has reviewed the escrow records and has determined that certain monies are due and payable by the Borough of Highlands to certain applicants; and

**WHEREAS,** the Borough Clerk recommends the immediate reimbursement of the remaining funds collected by the Borough of Highlands in the amounts listed below: and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Chief Financial Officer is authorized to immediately refund and pay the remaining escrow funds listed below to the applicants listed below.

## 1. Ohlinger, Eileen ZB#9500-9-2-12 Block 76 Lot 1 \$572.75

Seconded by Ms. Kane and adopted on the following Roll Call Vote:

ROLLC ALL:Ayes:Mr. Redmond, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor NolanNayes:NoneAbstain:NoneAbsent:Mr. O'Neil

Date: July 18, 2012

CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-12-160 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on July 18, 2012.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk